

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Special instructions to Filing Officer.
AD HARD
Office Use Only
A9/19



08/30/07--01007--007 **11.00

08/30/07--01007--006 **67.80

2007 SEP 19 PH 2: 15 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID,

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: FULL GOSPEL PRAISE & WORSHIP OUTREACH MINISTRY (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

1\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: LAKEISHA M. LEWIS Name (Printed or typed)

> 2301 N.W. 50st #A Address

MIAMI, FL. 33142 City, State & Zip

(786)	315-1627	
	Doutime Telephone number	

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 10, 2007

LAKEISHA M. LEWIS 2301 N.W. 50TH ST #A MIAMI, FL 33142

SUBJECT: FULL GOSPEL PRAISE & WORSHIP OUTREACH MINISTRY Ref. Number: W07000042954

We have received your document for FULL GOSPEL PRAISE & WORSHIP OUTREACH MINISTRY. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

It seems this document has been returned for correction several times, Plseas contact this office for further instructions.

Please return the corrected original and one-copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 207A00052174

 \mathbb{Z} ŝ \bigcirc <u>_</u> \mathbb{Z} <u>_</u>? m ... \bigcirc ដូ

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: FULL GOSPEL PRAISE & WORSHIP OUTREACH MINISTRY Inc.

<u>ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 2301 N.W. 50 St #A MIAMI FL. 33142

<u>ARTICLE III</u> <u>PURPOSE(S)</u> The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are): PLACE OF WORSHIP / CHURCH

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is: Will BE CONSIDERED BY BEING FAITHFUL Also MAKING FULL proff of the MINISTRY. All DIRECTORS MUST Attend leadership classes as WELL AS ON THE JOB TRAINING FOR NINE MONTHS.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are: LAKEISHA M. LEWIS 2301 N.W. 505t. #A MIAMI F2, 33142

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

LAKEISHA M. LEWIS 2301 NW 50 St #A MIAMI DE 38142 Signature/Incorporator

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

CRETARY	1 SEP 19	້າງ ຊື່ຜູ້ ການການ ການການ
E.FLORD	PH 2: 45	

200

 Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable) A. DIRECTORS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)
Chairman: <u>LAKEISHA M. LEWIS</u>
Address: <u>2301 N.W. 50st #A</u>
MIAMI FL. 33142
Vice Chairman: MAURICE WILSON
Address: 2405 N.W. 135st. +326
Miami FL. 33167
Director: Keahna Barnes
Address: 2480 N.W. 51 Ter.
MIAMI FL. 33142
Director: Latavia West
Address: 651 NW 8th St.
Migmi FL. 33136
B. OFFICERS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)
President: LAKEISHA M. LEWIS
Address: 2301 N.W. 50 St #A
Miami FL. 33142
Vice President: Devontay Adderley
Address: 2405 N.W. 135 ^{st. #} 326
MIAMI FL. 33167
Secretary: LOTOVIC MEET
Address: 651 N.W. 8th St. Miami FL.
Treasurer: 50ME ABUIS NAME
Address: MIAMI FL.
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
12 april M.
(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
<u>LAKEISHA</u> M. <u>LEWIS</u> (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)